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BOARD MEMBER     TERM EXPIRES             EMAIL 

 
President; Building Maintenance Chairperson; Security Cameras Chairperson; Social Activities Support; Communications Support, 

Volunteer Coordinator 

Tracey Duty                               2026     traceyd@lapoa.com 

  

Vice President; Pool Chairperson; Minerals/Gas Wells Chairperson, Forestry Co-Chairperson, Roads, Grounds & Equipment  

Co-Chairperson, Resolution Committee Support 

Dave Johnston       2028     davej@lapoa.com 

 

Secretary; Parlimentary, Bylaws and History Chairperson 

Cyn Huyghe       2026      cynh@lapoa.com  

  

Treasurers; Personnel Co-Chairpersons; Collection Committee Co-Chairpersons  

Dawnna Pavelka (Newsletter Chairperson, Technology Chairperson,  

         AND            Parks, Lakes and Safety Support                   2027     dawnnap@lapoa.com 

Lori Lancaster (Deed Restrictions Chairperson)  2027     loril@lapoa.com 

 

Parks, Recreation, Lakes and Safety Chairperson; Pool Support; Newsletter Support, Forestry Support 

Katie Swank       2026     katies@lapoa.com 

 

Roads, Grounds & Equipment Co-Chairperson; Forestry Co-Chairperson, Long-Range Planning Support 

Dan Burroughs       2027     danb@lapoa.com 

 

Social Activities Co-Chairperson; Long-Range Planning Support 

Patti Brown       2026     pattib@lapoa.com 

   .            

Long Range Planning Chairperson; Campground Support 

Gary Smith       2026     garys@lapoa.com 

 

Website Chairperson, Deed Restrictions Co-Chairperson, Parks, Recreation, Lakes and Safety Support; Resolution Committee Support, 

Technology Support 

Katie Warner       2027     katiew@lapoa.com 
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BOARD MEMBER     TERM EXPIRES    EMAIL 
 

Parks, Lakes, & Safety Support 

Cynthia Smith       2028     cynthias@lapoa.com 

  

Campground Chairperson 

Rachel Wheaton      2028     rachelw@lapoa.com 

 

Communications Co-Chairperson; Resolution Committee Co-Chair 

Karoline Kinjorski      2028     karolinek@lapoa.com 

 

Building Control Chairperson; Environment & Zoning Chairperson; Real Estate Chairperson; Social Activities Co-Chairperson; 

Resolution Committee Co-Chair 

Troy Gahm       2028     troyg@lapoa.com 

 

      

 

COMMITTEES: 

Collection Committee: Co-Chairpersons Dawnna Pavelka and Lori Lancaster (Committee Member Judy Race)   

Deed Restrictions Committee (Ad Hoc): Chairperson Lori Lancaster  

Emergency Preparedness Committee: Chairperson Tracey Duty (Committee Members Katie Warner, Phil Sandberg, Brian Bogi, Heather 

Bischoff and Brandon Sears) 

Long Range Committee: Chairperson Gary Smith (Committee Members Dan Burroughs, Lori Lancaster, Patti Brown) 

Resolution Committee: Co-Chairpersons Karoline Kinjorski and Troy Gahm 

 

                

EMPLOYEES: 

Accounting Agent:  Judy Cutting       

Building Maintenance Caretaker: Ron Race Sr.      ronrsr@lapoa.com 

Accounts Receivable: Corenne Ching        

Office Administrator:  Magdalena Sinatra          LAPOAoffice@gmail.com 

Pool Caretakers: Veronica Johnston and Katie Swank  

Roads, Grounds, and Equipment Maintenance:    Tim Wheaton 

Campground Caretaker:         Cindy Smith 989-763-8933 Campground@lapoa.com or  smithgm55@gmail.com 
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Office e-mail: LAPOAoffice@gmail.com 

Email entire board: board@lapoa.com 

Website: www.lapoa.com 
 

LAPOA Office:  231-585-7411 

7065 Arrowroot Trail 

Gaylord, MI 49735 

 

Normal Office Hours:  

Tuesday 1:00-4:00 PM 

Wednesday 5:00-7:00 PM 

Thursday 1:00- 4:00 PM 

Saturday 9:00 – 11:00 AM 

 

Board of Directors Meeting Schedule 

Changes will be posted to the website and 

social media sites. 

 

NOTE:  NEW DATES!!!! 

The Board voted unanimously at its July 5, 2025 

Board Meeting to change the Regular Board 

Meeting Dates to the Second Saturday of the 

Month.  All Meetings will be held in Lancaster 

Hall and Via Zoom at 8:00 a.m. 

August 16, 2025  

October 11, 2025 

December 13, 2025 

February 14, 2026 

May 9, 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

First 2025-2026 Board Meeting: July 11, 2026 in Lancaster Hall following Membership 

Meeting 

Annual Picnic: TBD 

Campground Meeting:  May 23, 2026 at 11:00 AM in the Campground 

Annual Membership Meeting: NEW DATE AND TIME!!! Saturday, July 11, 

2026 (Second Saturday in July) at 9:00 a.m. at the Pavilion. 

Note: The Board voted unanimously at its July 5, 2025 Board meeting to make 

this Bylaw Change.  This Bylaw change will be on the July 11, 2026 Annual 

Membership Meeting Agenda for ratification.  
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